# 505899970 02/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5946671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VETERINARY SOLUTIONS, INC.	01/31/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHARMACEUTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1200 SOUTH HIGHWAY 3	
City:	NORTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55057	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6627613
Patent Number:	6995190

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-261-2177

**Email:** trademark@pedersenhoupt.com **Correspondent Name:** PEDERSEN & HOUPT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 161 N. CLARK ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6321741	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL STROBEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Strobel/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment for Patent No. 6,995,190#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent No. 6,627,613#page1.tif

PATENT 505899970 REEL: 051721 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Veterinary Solutions, Inc., having an address at 1200 South Highway 3,

Northfield, Minnesota, 55057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No.

6,995,190 (the "Patent") by virtue of an Assignment executed by the original inventors recorded at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012275, Frames 0919-0920, and

WHEREAS, Pharmaceutical Solutions, Inc., having an address at 1200 South Highway 3,

Northfield, Minnesota, 55057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned

inventions and application for Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and

continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Patents in the United States and all foreign countries

which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations, reviews and extensions of said Patent,

all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights to sue for all past, present and future infringement of said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use

and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or

terms for which Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

**AND** Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any

further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A.

All practitioners at Customer Number 94740

Signed

/Michael Strobel/

Michael Strobel

Title: President, Veterinary Solutions, Inc.

Date: January 31, 2020

18650509v2

01191140v2 1

PATENT

REEL: 051721 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Veterinary Solutions, Inc., having an address at 1200 South Highway 3,

Northfield, Minnesota, 55057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No.

6,627,613 (the "Patent"), by virtue of an Assignment executed by the original inventor recorded at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012015, Frames 0043-0044, and

WHEREAS, Pharmaceutical Solutions, Inc., having an address at 1200 South Highway 3,

Northfield, Minnesota, 55057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned

inventions and applications for the Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and

continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Patents in the United States and all foreign countries

which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations, reviews and extensions of said Patent,

all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights to sue for all

past, present and future infringement of said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use

and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or

terms for which Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

**AND** Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any

further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A.

All practitioners at Customer Number 94740

Signed

/Michael Strobel/

Michael Strobel

RECORDED: 02/05/2020

Title: President, Veterinary Solutions, Inc.

Date: January 31, 2020

18650510v2

01191139v2 1

PATENT

REEL: 051721 FRAME: 0061